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Interactive HQ in Port Melbourne  
U-MAX™ 150mm Front Capped Double Glazed thermally broken framing  
The U-MAX™ back adaptor and cap were fixed to a 200mm self-mating mullion to create the glazed 
cubes. The project also utilised U-MAX™ 150mm Front Glazed frames with structural mullion for the 
strip window sections, and the U-MAX™ 150mm Front Glazed framing system.
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Frame Height 
(mm) Design Wind Pressure (Pa)

2200
S 3193 2623 2259 2017 1853 1746 1685 1665

U 3193 2623 2259 2017 1853 1746 1685 1665

2400
S 2651 2168 1857 1645 1498 1396 1329 1290

U 2651 2168 1857 1645 1498 1396 1329 1290

2600
S 2122 1735 1485 1315 1195 1110 1051 1012

U 2236 1822 1554 1370 1239 1145 1079 1034

2800
S 1690 1378 1175 1035 936 864 811 774

U 1911 1553 1320 1159 1043 958 896 851

3000
S 1368 1113 946 830 747 686 641 607

U 1652 1340 1135 993 891 814 757 714

3200
S 1123 912 773 677 607

U 1441 1167 987 861 770

3400
S 934 757 640

U 1269 1026 866

3600
S 785 635

U 1125 908

3800
S 666

U 1004

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.
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U-Max™ THERMAL BREAK 150 x 50mm FRONT CAPPED DOUBLE GLAZED
U-Max Framing Systems: U150FCDG -10
Mullion Structural Tables 

Mullion Combination: 

X 

U-Max 150 Split Capped C9331, C9332, C9333

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170. 

Note the following: 
- Maximum Stress= llOMPa

Y --------v - Serviceability based on Span/250

X 

Mullion Height 
(mm) 

2200 
s 4574 
u 4574

2400 
s 3519
u 3796

2600 
s 2749
u 3200

2800 
s 2189
u 2734

3000 
s 1772
u 2362

3200 
s 1455
u 2060

3400 
s 1210
u 1813

3600 
s 1017
u 1607

3800 
s 863
u 1433

4000 
s 738
u 1286

4200 
s 637
u 1161

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 

800 

- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ultimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.

Design Wind Pressure (Pa) 

3456 3236 2888 2654 2501 2414 2385 
3756 3236 2888 2654 2501 2414 2385 
2888 2485 2213 2026 1898 1815 1767 
3104 2658 2356 2145 1999 1902 1846 
2248 1924 1704 1549 1438 1362 1311 
2608 2224 1960 1773 1639 1544 1480 
1785 1522 1341 1212 1119 1051 1003 
2222 1888 1658 1492 1371 1282 1218 
1441 1225 1076 968 889 830 786 
1915 1624 1421 1274 1164 1083 1022 
1181 1002 877 786 719 668 629 
1668 1411 1231 1100 1002 928 871 
980 830 724 648 - - -
1466 1237 1078 960 - - -
823 695 606 - - - -
1297 1094 951 - - - -
697 - - - - - -
1156 - - - - - -

- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 

Mullion Structural Tables 

Mullion Combination: 
X 

Max 150 FDG Struct C9336, C9337 

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of 
AS1170. 

Note the following: 
Y--++---+--�-v - Maximum Stress= ll0MPa

2200 s 5032 
u 5032

2400 
s 3851
u 4174

2600 
s 3009
u 3517

2800 
s 2396
u 3004

3000 
s 1940
u 2594

3200 
s 1593
u 2262

3400 s 1324
u 1989

3600 
s 1113
u 1762

3800 
s 944
u 1572

4000 
s 808
u 1410

4200 
s 697
u 1272

4400 
s 606
u 1153

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 

800 

- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ultimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa or 
for more information, contact Capral.

4133 3560 3178 2920 2752 2656 2624 
4133 3560 3178 2920 2752 2656 2624 
3161 2720 2423 2218 2078 1986 1935 
3413 2923 2591 2359 2199 2092 2030 
2460 2106 1865 1695 1575 1490 1435 
2867 2445 2155 1949 1802 1697 1627 
1953 1666 1468 1327 1225 1150 1097 
2441 2075 1821 1639 1506 1408 1338 
1578 1341 1178 1060 973 908 861 
2104 1783 1560 1399 1279 1189 1122 
1293 1096 960 861 787 731 689 
1831 1549 1352 1208 1100 1019 956 
1073 908 793 709 646 - -
1608 1358 1183 1054 957 - -
900 761 663 - - - -
1423 1200 1043 - - - -
763 644 - - - - -
1268 1068 - - - - -
652 - - - - - -
1137 - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 

Frame Height 
(mm) Design Wind Pressure (Pa)

2200
S 5032 4133 3560 3178 2920 2752 2656 2624

U 5032 4133 3560 3178 2920 2752 2656 2624

2400
S 3851 3161 2720 2423 2218 2078 1986 1935

U 4174 3413 2923 2591 2359 2199 2092 2030

2600
S 3009 2460 2106 1865 1695 1575 1490 1435

U 3517 2867 2445 2155 1949 1802 1697 1627

2800
S 2396 1953 1666 1468 1327 1225 1150 1097

U 3004 2441 2075 1821 1639 1506 1408 1338

3000
S 1940 1578 1341 1178 1060 973 908 861

U 2594 2104 1783 1560 1399 1279 1189 1122

3200
S 1593 1293 1096 960 861 787 731 689

U 2262 1831 1549 1352 1208 1100 1019 956

3400
S 1324 1073 908 793 709 646

U 1989 1608 1358 1183 1054 957

3600
S 1113 900 761 663

U 1762 1423 1200 1043

3800
S 944 763 644

U 1572 1268 1068

4000
S 808 652

U 1410 1137

4200
S 697

U 1272

4400
S 606

U 1153

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

Frame Height 
(mm) Design Wind Pressure (Pa)

2200
S 4574 3456 3236 2888 2654 2501 2414 2385

U 4574 3756 3236 2888 2654 2501 2414 2385

2400
S 3519 2888 2485 2213 2026 1898 1815 1767

U 3796 3104 2658 2356 2145 1999 1902 1846

2600
S 2749 2248 1924 1704 1549 1438 1362 1311

U 3200 2608 2224 1960 1773 1639 1544 1480

2800
S 2189 1785 1522 1341 1212 1119 1051 1003

U 2734 2222 1888 1658 1492 1371 1282 1218

3000
S 1772 1441 1225 1076 968 889 830 786

U 2362 1915 1624 1421 1274 1164 1083 1022

3200
S 1455 1181 1002 877 786 719 668 629

U 2060 1668 1411 1231 1100 1002 928 871

3400
S 1210 980 830 724 648

U 1813 1466 1237 1078 960

3600
S 1017 823 695 606

U 1607 1297 1094 951

3800
S 863 697

U 1433 1156

4000
S 738

U 1286

4200
S 637

U 1161

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.
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U-Max™ THERMAL BREAK 150 x 50mm FRONT CAPPED DOUBLE GLAZED
U-Max Framing Systems: U150FCDG -11
Mullion Structural Tables 

Mu Ilion Stru Gtura I Ta hie 
Mulli:on Combination: 1.50 Shade Mullion (C949Z,C9'493) 

·These tables use theor-ettcal section properties. ihe resulting
Servkeability and Ultlmate .should be read in c;oni1mction wtt:hthe.
requirements·ot AS1170.

Note the following: 
- M ax.i_mum Stress = 110MPa
- Servkeability based on Span/250
- lta tics indicate wrnere Serviceability I� tim ited by Ultimate,

TMs. chart ts:to be used as a guide only. Where S,ervkeabliity 
exceeds: 3kPa or for more inform.atioa, contatt Capral.

.5 7398 q07q 5233 4671 4293 4045 I 3904 3857 2200 
6075 u 73!}8 5133 _4571 4293 4046 3904 3857 

2400 5 5667 46.52 40_03 3·.565 32:64 3057 2923 2847 
u 6140 5021 43·00 3811 3.471 3234 I 307,8- 29:87 
.5 4428 _3620 3100 2744 2494 2317 I 2193 21ll 2600 2869 2652 23:95 u 5178. 4-219. "35:98 3.172: 249.9 

2800 5 3526 2875 2452 2160 1953 1802 I 1693 161� 
u 4424 3596 3056 2583 -2415 2-218 l 2074 1970 

3000 s. 2855 2321 1974 1733 1559 1432 I 1337 1267 
u 3'823 3101 2628 2300 2062 1885 I 1753 1654 

3200 5 2344 190_2 1613 1412. 1266 1158 1076 1,014 
u 3336 2701 2285 ! 1994- H82 1623 1502 1410 

3400 s 1-94·9 1579 1336 1167 1043 951 880 825 
u 2935 .2973 2004 1745- 1555 1412 BQ.3 1218 

3500 s 1638 B25 1120 976 870 791 729 682 
u 26.02 2,101 1772 1540 1370 1241 1141 1063 
s 1390 1123 947 824 734 565 I 612 -

3800 u 2322 1873 1.5'78 1369 1216 1099 1008 -
s 118:9 960 8{)9 703 625 - - -

4000 ,· u ?084 168-0 1414 1225 1·0$6 . . . 
s 1025 827 697 ·604 . - . 

4200 u 1881 1515 1_274 1103 - - I . . 
s 8:91 718 604 - - - - -

4400 u 1706 1373 1153 l . - . . . 
5 779 62:7 . . . - . . 

4600 l u 155.3 :J-:290 - . - - . -
5 685 - - - - - . -

4800 u :l,4 .. 20 . - . - - - -
5 605 I i- - - - - . -

5000 u 1303 - - - - - - -
Mullion Centres 

800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 I 2000 22.00 (mm) 

Mullion Structural Tables 

Mullion Combination: 
X 

2200 s 4106 
u 5907

2400 
s 3136
u 4896

2600 s 2450
u 4122

2800 s 1951
u 3518

3000 s 1580
u 3035

3200 
s 1297
u 2645

3400 s 1078
u 2325

3600 s 906
u 2058

3800 
s 769
u 1834

4000 
s 658
u 1645

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 

800 

Max 100 SM Blind C9331, C9331 

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of 
AS1170. 

Note the following: 
- Maximum Stress= 110MPa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ultimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.

3388 2933 2633 2434 2306 2234 2211 
4852 4179 3730 3428 3231 3118 3080 
2574 2215 1972 1806 1692 1617 1575 
4003 3429 3039 2767 2579 2454 2381 
2003 1715 1518 1380 1282 1213 1168 
3360 2865 2525 2285 2112 1989 1907 
1590 1356 1195 1080 997 937 894 
2859 2430 2133 1920 1764 1649 1567 
1284 1092 959 863 792 740 701 
2462 2087 1826 1637 1497 1392 1313 
1053 893 781 701 641 - -

2142 1812 1581 1413 1287 - -
874 739 646 - - - -

1879 1587 1382 - - - -

733 619 - - - - -

1662 1401 - - - - -
621 - - - - - -

1480 - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 

2200
S 10079 8278 7131 6365 5849 5512 5319 5256

U 10079 8278 7131 6365 5849 5512 5319 5256

2400
S 8337 6817 5838 5174 4712 4391 4178 4055

U 8337 6817 5838 5174 4712 4391 4178 4055

2600
S 6523 5333 4566 4043 3674 3413 3231 3110

U 7006 5709 4869 4292 3882 3589 3381 3240

2800
S 5195 4234 3611 3183 2877 2655 2493 2379

U 5966 4849 4121 3618 3256 2991 2797 2657

3000
S 4205 3420 2908 2553 2297 2109 1969 1866

U 5138 4168 3533 3091 2771 2534 2356 2223

3200
S 3453 2802 2377 2080 1866 1706 1585 1493

U 4469 3619 3061 2671 2387 2174 2012 1889

3400
S 2871 2326 1968 1719 1537 1400 1296 1216

U 3920 3170 2676 2331 2077 1886 1740 1626

3600
S 2412 1952 1649 1437 1282 1165 1075 1004

U 3465 2798 2359 2051 1824 1652 1519 1415

3800
S 2047 1654 1396 1214 1081 980 901 840

U 3082 2487 2094 1818 1614 1459 1338 1243

4000
S 1752 1414 1192 1035 920 832 764 710

U 2759 2224 1871 1622 1438 1297 1188 1101

4200
S 1511 1219 1026 890 790 713 654 606

U 2482 2000 1680 1455 1288 1161 1061 981

4400
S 1313 1058 890 771 683 616

U 2244 1807 1517 1313 1161 1045

4600
S 1147 924 777 672

U 2038 1640 1376 1189

4800
S 1009 812 682

U 1858 1494 1253

5000
S 892 718 602

1700 1367 1146

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

2200
S 4106 3388 2933 2633 2434 2306 2234 2211

U 5907 4852 4179 3730 3428 3231 3118 3080

2400
S 3136 2574 2215 1972 1806 1692 1617 1575

U 4896 4003 3429 3039 2767 2579 2454 2381

2600
S 2450 2003 1715 1518 1380 1282 1213 1168

U 4122 3360 2865 2525 2285 2112 1989 1907

2800
S 1951 1590 1356 1195 1080 997 937 894

U 3518 2859 2430 2133 1920 1764 1649 1567

3000
S 1580 1284 1092 959 863 792 740 701

U 3035 2462 2087 1826 1637 1497 1392 1313

3200
S 1297 1053 893 781 701 641

U 2645 2142 1812 1581 1413 1287

3400
S 1078 874 739 646

U 2325 1879 1587 1382

3600
S 906 733 619

U 2058 1662 1401

3800
S 769 621

U 1834 1480

4000
S 658

U 1645

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.
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U-Max™ THERMAL BREAK 150 x 50mm FRONT CAPPED DOUBLE GLAZED
U-Max Framing Systems: U150FCDG -12
Mullion Structural Tables 

Mulllion Combination: 

22.00 
s 5764 

8071 

2.400 s 4401 
u 66,80

2.600 s 3439 
u 5617

2800 s 2738 
u 47.86

3000 s 22.17 
u 412.:5

3200 s 1820
u 35'9.0

3400 s 15B
u :n-s1

3600 s 12:72 
2786 

3800 s 1'079 
u 2480
s 9.2.44000 u 222.1

4200 s 797 
u 200,0

4400 s 692 
1809 

4600 s 605 
1644 

4800 5 -
u . 
5 -

5000 . 
M ullio,n Centres 

(mm) 
800 

Max 1.00 SM Blind with Splice (C93.31,C9·573) 

These ta bfes use theoretical section properties. The re.suiting 
5erv .oeabrlity and Ultfmate should be raead in conjunc:Uon with the 
requirements ,of AS11. 70. 

Note the following: 
- Ma)!imum Stress "'110MPa
- Serviceability based 011 Spa n/250
- ltaltcs indicate where Servfcea bilrty is limited by Ultimate.

This chart 1s ta be used as c1 guide only. Wher.e Servrcea birity 
e:xceeds 3kPa or for mor,e info rmaUon,, contact Capral.

4755 4117 36'95 3416 .3237 3136 .3104 
6629 5710 5097 4!583 4414 4260 4?08 
3613, 3108 2768 2534 2374 2270 2211 
5462. 467.8 4l4Q 3776 ,3519 3348 3249 
.2:812 2407 2131 1937 1799 1703 1639 
4577 3904 3441 3113 2877 nn 2.598 
2-2.32. 1904 1678 1517 1399 1314 12.54 
3890 3.307 2.903 2612 2400 2.'2.44 2132 
1803 1533 1346 12.11 1112 1038 984 
334.6· 2836 2.,481 ·2225 2034 1891- 1-784
1477 12..53 1097 983 899 836 787 
2907 24.59 2146 1917 1747 1617 1517 
12:26 1038 906 810 738 683 641 
2548 2151 1873 1670 1516 1398 1307 
1029 869 758 676 514 . 
225() 18'97 1649 1467 132:9 - -
872 735 640 - - - -

2.001 1685 1453 . ~ - .
746 62.8 - - - -

1791 1506 - . - - .
643 - - - - - -

:1!611 - - - - - -
- . - - . - -
. - - - ·- - -
. - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
·- -· - - - - -
. - . - - . . 
. - - . - - . 
. - - - - - -

1000 1200 1400 1600 1.800 2000 2200 

Glazing charts for U-MAX Front Capped Framing 
The following chart has been prepared to depict suggested tape & 
wedge combinations for U-MAX Front Capped glazing. 

There are a number of different glazing methods for this system, 
however the use of a double sided tape like Norseal 980 or 990 is 
ideally suited to for this system. 

llr

34

il 

Nor�e�I 980/990 11 
CH9506 

r

o,ble sided tape 

irU�1 3mm Co-ex wedge 
Yellow backing 
SANT 

CH9528 

Glass Rebate 
thickness Example Tape Gap 

22mm 5/12/5 12 X 4.8 5mm 
23mm 6/12/5 12 X 4.8 5mm 

ell 24mm 6/12/6 12 X 4.8 5mm 
25mm 6.38/12/6 12 X 4.8 5mm 

IL o, 26mm 8/12/6 12 X 3.2 3mm X .!: ell E 
�� 27mm 8.38/12/6 12 X 3.2 3mm 
::::, IL 

28mm 8/12/8 12 X 3.2 3mm 

"" 
CH9507 
5mm Co-ex wedge 
Green backing 
SANT 

External 
wedge 

CH9509 
CH9509 
CH9507 
CH9507 
CH9507 
CH9507 
CH9506 

� 1f3 
CH9508 CH9509 
6mm Co-ex wedge 7mm Co-ex wedge 
Red backing Blue backing 
SANT SANT 

Gap 

7mm 
7mm 
5mm 
5mm 
5mm 
5mm 
3mm 

2200
S 5764 4755 4117 3696 3416 3237 3136 3104

U 8071 6629 5710 5097 4683 4414 4260 4208

2400
S 4401 3613 3108 2768 2534 2374 2270 2211

U 6680 5462 4678 4146 3776 3519 3348 3249

2600
S 3439 2812 2407 2131 1937 1799 1703 1639

U 5617 4577 3904 3441 3113 2877 2711 2598

2800
S 2738 2232 1904 1678 1517 1399 1314 1254

U 4786 3890 3307 2903 2612 2400 2244 2132

3000
S 2217 1803 1533 1346 1211 1112 1038 984

U 4125 3346 2836 2481 2225 2034 1891 1784

3200
S 1820 1477 1253 1097 983 899 836 787

U 3590 2907 2459 2146 1917 1747 1617 1517

3400
S 1513 1226 1038 906 810 738 683 641

U 3151 2548 2151 1873 1670 1516 1398 1307

3600
S 1272 1029 869 758 676 614

U 2786 2250 1897 1649 1467 1329

3800
S 1079 872 736 640

U 2480 2001 1685 1463

4000
S 924 746 628

U 2221 1791 1506

4200
S 797 643

U 2000 1611

4400
S 692

U 1809

4600
S 605

U 1644

4800
S
U

5000
S
U

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.

http://www.alumind.com.au
http://www.edgearchitectural.com.au
http://www.edgearchitectural.com.au
http://www.edgearchitectural.com.au

